TO: The Commissioner of Patents an	PATENTS OI nd Trademarks: Please record the		ent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance	Гуре	<u> </u>
Resubmission (Non-Recordati	ion)	Security A	-
Document ID #		Change of	Name
Correction of PTO Error	Merger	Other	
#		U.S. Govern	
Corrective Document		For Use ONLY by U.S. Gov	
#	J	Departmental File	Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if addition	nal names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) POTTS, MIC			Month Day Year 07 18 01
Name (line 1) POTTS, MIC			07 18 01
Name (line 2)	······································		
Second Party			Execution Date
Name (line 1) AMEDURE, I	MICHAEL E.		Month Day Year 07 18 01
Name (line 2)			09908521
Receiving Party	Mari	r if additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
Name (line 1) BKS COMPA	NY, LLC		If document to be recorded
			is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 1573 ASHFO	DRD LANE		representative is attached. (Designation must be a
			separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)			48009
Address (line 3) BIRMINGHA			Zip Code
City Domestic Representative N	/ State/Co Jame and Address Er	ter for the first Receiving	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE U		
Public burden reporting for this collection	of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes p	er Cover Sheet to be recorded, includi
time for reviewing the document and gat U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chie Management and Budget, Paperwork R 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assi	eduction Project (0651-0027), Washingto	ESTS TO RECORD ASSIG	NMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS
0651-0027, Patent and Trademant 100	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ormation to:
Mail doc	cuments to be recorded with requ r of Patents and Trademarks, Bo	c Assignments , Washi	ngton, D.C. 2023 I

PATENT REEL: 012007 FRAME: 0198

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	B	Page 2		. Department of Commerce tent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber 248	3-689-3500
Name	PAUL J. ETHINGTO	N, ESQ., REISING, ETHINGT	ON, et al.	
Address (line 1)	POST OFFICE BOX	4390, TROY, MI 48099		
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	C			
Address (line 4)		· · ·		
bages	Enter the total numbe including any attachn	r of pages of the attached conve nents	yance docur	nent # 1
••	nber(s) or Patent N			umbers attached.
	ne Patent Application Numbe Application Number(s)	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTE I		ers for the same property). umber(s)
	[] [] [
			1 [
this document is being igned by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa d executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the pate	nt application w	as Month Day Year 07 18 01
- tout Or an anal				
-	tion Treaty (PCT)		[РСТ
Enter PC only if a U	tion Treaty (PCT) Capplication number J.S. Application Is not been assigned.	PCT PCT		РСТ РСТ
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U Number a	Fapplication number J.S. Application Is not been assigned.		oived. #	
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U Number a Number of Prop	F application number J.S. Application is not been assigned. erties Enter th	PCT PCT		рст
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F	F application number J.S. Application Is not been assigned. erties Enter th Fee Amo	PCT PCT	R 3.41): \$	PCT
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F	F application number J.S. Application is not been assigned. erties Enter th Fee Amo Payment: count nent by deposit account or if	PCT	R 3.41): \$	PCT
Enter PC <u>only if</u> a U Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F	F application number J.S. Application is not been assigned. erties Enter th Fee Amo ayment: count hent by deposit account or if Deposit	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	R 3.41): \$	PCT
Enter PC only if a U Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payr	F application number J.S. Application is not been assigned. erties Enter th Fee Amo Payment: count hent by deposit account or if Deposit Authoriz Signature t of my knowledge and if popy is a true copy of the	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	R 3.41): \$ unt [] count.) # is true and c deposit acco	PCT 1 40.00 40.00 Yes ⊠ No Yes ⊠ No Orrect and any punt are authorized, as
Enter PC only if a U Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc Enter for payn Statement and S To the bes attached c	F application number J.S. Application is not been assigned. erties Enter the Fee Amo Payment: count hent by deposit account or if Deposit Authoriz Signature t of my knowledge and if opy is a true copy of the perein.	PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	R 3.41): \$ unt [] count.) # is true and c deposit acco	PCT 1 40.00 40.00 Yes ⊠ No Yes ⊠ No Orrect and any punt are authorized, as

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael R. Potts and Michael E. Amedure, of Troy and Lake Orion, Michigan, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to BKS Company, LLC, a limited liability Company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at Birmingham, Michigan, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, other domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in "CLAMP FOR CLOSELY SPACED PIPES", set forth in the application for United States Letters patent executed by us on the 18th and 18th day of July, 2001, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

lu

Michael E. Amedure

Potts Michael R.

STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

On this 18th day of July, 2001, personally appeared before me Michael R. Potts, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

the

(SEAL)

(SEAL)

STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss COUNTY OF OAKLAND)

JOHN W. GARNER Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires 12/30/2003

On this 18th day of July, 2001, personally appeared before me Michael E. Amedure, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

John W. Harrer

JOHN W. GARNER Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires 12/30/2003

> PATENT REEL: 012007 FRAME: 0200

RECORDED: 07/18/2001